

Press Release

For immediate release

Contact: Pascale Lagace

Project Leader - communication and advertising

Spectra Premium Industries lagacep@spectrapremium.com (450) 641-3656 extension 2203

Mr. Stefan Janols joins Spectra Premium AB as Managing Director

Trollhättan (Sweden), January 20, 2020 – We are pleased to announce that **Mr. Stefan Janols** has joined Spectra Premium AB, the Swedish branch of Spectra Premium, as **Managing Director**.

Mr. Janols has a strong industrial background, particularly in the automotive industry where he occupied key research & development, sales, production and quality management roles for Swedish OEM companies such as Autoliv (automotive safety supplier) and Plastal (automotive thermoplastics) for over 26 years. He will be responsible for managing Spectra Premium's European OEM operations and supporting business development activities.

"Stefan's vast experience in various management positions and in the automotive industry will ensure a strong presence at our Trollhättan facility. It is an honor to welcome him within our ranks and we wish much success in his new tenure as Managing Director," says Jacques Mombleau, President and CEO at Spectra Premium.

Mr. Janols graduated from *Chalmers teknsika högskola* (Chalmers University of Technology, located in Gothenburg, Sweden) with a Master of Science in Engineering (MSc.), Industrial Engineering.

On behalf of Spectra Premium, we wish him a warm welcome and good success in his new function.

-30-

Spectra Premium Industries (www.spectrapremium.com) is a privately-owned global company that develops and manufactures OEM and aftermarket parts for automobiles, off-highway vehicles, light-duty and heavy-duty trucks. Automakers, industrial manufacturers, auto technicians and car-owners choose the reliability and quality of Spectra Premium products for the heating & cooling, fuel delivery and engine management systems of their vehicles.

Headquartered in Boucherville, Canada, the company's 1,300 dedicated employees have been the cornerstone of its innovation and exceptional customer service since 1989. It owns and operates five manufacturing plants in North America and Europe as well as its own tooling workshop. Comprised of 16 warehouses, its distribution network service American, Canadian and Mexican aftermarket customers.

Trust your vehicle to Spectra Premium.